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BELL CANADA NOTE:

THE OWNER SHALL INDICATE IN THE AGREEMENT, IN WORDS SATISFACTORY
TO BELL CANADA, THAT IT WILL GRANT TO BELL CANADA ANY EASEMENTS
THAT MAY BE REQUIRED, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A BLANKET EASEMENT, FOR
COMMUNICATION/TELECOMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTRE. IN THE EVENT OF
ANY CONFLICT WITH EXISTING BELL CANADA FACILITIES OR EASEMENTS, THE
OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TE RELOCATION OF SUCH FACILITIES OR
EASEMENTS.

NOTES TO CONTRACTOR:
- INTEGRITY OF THE REGIONAL 1050 MM DIAMETER SANITARY FORCEMAIN IS
TO BE PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES.

CENTRAL YORK FIRE SERVICES NOTES :

- FIRE DEPARTMENT DESIGN TO SUPPORT THE EXPECTED LOADS IMPOSED BY
FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT. (1.e. HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT).

- ENSURE MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IS PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ON THE SITE TO

ENABLE IDENTIFICATION FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES.

- APPROVED SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE
DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE. SIGNS TO INDICATE BY-LAW NUMBER 4574-04.T.

- SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT CLEARLY IDENTIFIES THE LOCATION OF
ALL UNITS WITHIN MULTI-UNIT BUILDINGS.

ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS NOTES:

- SIGNS INCORPORATING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE BARRIER-FREE ENTRANCE.

- WHERE A WASHROOM OR PARKING AREA IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, IT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN CONSISTING
OF THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS AND SUCH OTHER GRAPHIC,
TACTILE OR WRITTEN DIRECTIONS AS ARE NEEDED TO INDICATE CLEARLY
THE TYPE OF FACILITY AVAILABLE.
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN MILUMETRES (mm) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TOWN OF AURORA [~ il
A INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL AND JULY 2012
AURORA| MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCES
ety CURB DETAIL R-215

WES SURDYKA
architect inc
3645 KEELE STREET , 2nd FLOOR , STE 108
TORONTO ONTARIO M3J 1M8
TEL (416) 630—2254 FAX (416) 630-5741
NAME OF PROJECT PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
LOCATION SCANLON COURT, AURORA, ON
mem| ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX Db B ONLESS NOTED I T.]
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: M NEW CJPART 11 |MPART 3 ] PART 9
[J ADDITION 1.1.1 TO 11.4| 1.1.2. [A] 1.1.2. [A]
[J CHANGE OF USE [0 ALTERATION 9.10.1.3.
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP 'F2' AND 'D' 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2
3 | BUILDING AREA (m2) EXISTING 0 NEW 2,461.0L TOTAL 2,461.04 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
4 | GROSS AREA (m2) EXISTING 0 NEW 3,014.72 TOTAL 3,014.72 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: ONE BELOW GRADE: NONE 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1] 9.10.4
6 | NUMBER OF STREET/ACCESS ROUTES ONE 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. | 9.10.20.
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.72 3.2.2.20—.83 9.10.2.
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED MENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2.
[J SELECTED COMPARTMENTS [0 BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.1.5.
[0 SELECTED FLOOR AREAS OIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING 3.2.2.17.
[0 NOT REQUIRED INDEX INDEX
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED O YEs M NO 3.2.9. N/A
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED O YES ™ No 3.2.4. 9.10.18.
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ™ YES 0O NO 3.2.5.7. N/A
12 | HIGH BUILDING O YEs M NO 3.2.6. N/A
13 | PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION] COMBUSTIBLE CINON—COMBUSTIBLE & BOTH | 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6.
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION  [J COMBUSTIBLE MNON—COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (M ) 2 553 .68 3.2.1.1.(3)—(8) 9.10.4.1.
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON  [J mZ2/PERSON ™ DESIGN OF BUILDING| 31.17. 9.9.1.3.
BASEMENT: OCCUPANCY______ LOAD PERSON
1 GROUND FLOOR OCCUPANCY______ LOAD PERSON
2 MEZZANINE OCCUPANCY LOAD PERSON
16 | BARRIER—-FREE DESIGN M YEs [INO (EXPLAIN) 3.8. 9.5.2.
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES O YEsS ©'NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.  [9.10.1.3(4)
18 REQUIRED | HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.2.20—-.83 & 3.2.1.4/9.10.8.
FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG—2) 8.108.
RESISTANCE FLOORS ~ N/A HOURS N/A
RATING ROOF N/A HOURS N/A
(FRR) MEZZANINE N/A HOURS N/A
FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS N/A
FLOORS  N/A HOURS N/A
ROOF N/A HOURS N/A
MEZZANINE N/A HOURS N/A
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION—CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3. 9.10.14.
WALL [AREA OF| L.D. |L/H [PERMITTED|PROPOSED| FRR | LISTED COMB.  [COMB. CONSTR/NON—COMB
EBF | (m) | OR |MAX % OF| % OF |(HOURS)DESIGN OR| CONST. NONC. CONST.
(m2) H/L |OPENINGS [OPENINGS DESCRIPTION. CLADDING
NORTH 25| 9.85| - L2 13.12 | - - - v’
SOUTH| 234.8 | 13.4 | - 80 1.2 - - - - v’
EAST | 64L.7 |18.00| - 100 39.6 - - - - v
WEST | 640.9 [15.86| - 100 24.8 - - - - v’

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PART OF LOT 105

REGISTERED PLAN 246

TOWN OF AURORA

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

SURVEY INFORMATION

WAS TAKEN FROM SURVEY PREPARED BY:
THAM SHANMUGARAJAH SURVEYING LTD.
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS

DATED MAY 28, 2007

SITE STATISTICS

ZONING: E2 General Employment Zone under Zoning
By-law 6000-17.

LOT AREA: 6,150.31 m? (66,201 ft?) (1.51 ac)

LOT FRONTAGE: 63.86 m

LOT COVERAGE: 2,461.04 m? (26,490 ft?) 40 %

BUILDING G.F.A.:

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR:
PROPOSED MEZZANINE : 553.68 m?
TOTAL PROPOSED G.F.A.:

2,461.04 m? (26,490 ft2)
(5,959 ft2)
3,014.72 m? (32,449 ft?)

(Total Floor Area = Total G.F.A - Elec./Mech./Sprinkler Areas
= 3,014.72 m?- 48.0 m?* = 2,966.72 m?)

INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY NORTH

" 7 CL OF DRIVING

- SIGNS INCORPORATING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS SHALL BE ! I \ \
INSTALLED WHERE NECESSARY TO INDICATE THE LOCATION OF A ‘ 3.5
BARRIER-FREE MEANS OF EGRESS. Hﬂ“ ‘
- WHERE A WALL MOUNTED TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED IN A BUILDING, | o
CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS OR PICTOGRAPHS ON THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED w | TYP. o ‘ o ‘ o ‘
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. . ox | g og |
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p /|| —————— 15 REDREFLECTIVE STROKE
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g T— | 3 DESIGNATED BY ONE SIGN PER BAY AS 0, |
Qo BY PERMIT | PER BY-_AW 1-09. | | o
z onLy ! THE REQUIRED SIGN MUST BE MOUNTED ! T
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1. REGULATORY/WARNING SIGNS AS PER OHTA REG. 615/616 OR AMENDMENTS THEREOF. I Z | | \
2. STOP SIGNS (Raf|) POSTS SHALL BE 75mm X 3.66m ALUMINUM COMPLETE WITH TOP CAP. > 2 7 \
3. STOP SIGNS SHALL BE BANDED TO THE POST WITH MINIMUM 12.7mm X .76mm STAINLESS STEEL BANDING AND a I_
FLARED LEG STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS (BANDRIT BRACKETS OR EQUIVALENT). ‘ _'— T P \ I
4. ALL OTHER REGULATORY/WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON 3.66M 80,000psi U-FLANGE POSTS WHICH HAVE C \
THE TOP 1200mm PUNCHED ON 50mm CENTRES WITH 11mm HOLES.
5. ALL REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE ONTARIO TRAFFIC MANUAL (O.T.M.). I LL | I \ \
6. ALL WARNING SIGNS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE O.T.M. C |
7. ALL REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 2.0M ABOVE FINISHED GROUND ELEVATION. o
8. ALL REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN BLANKS SHALL BE ALUMINUM AND BE HIGH DENSITY REFLECTORIZED SURFACES. ‘ i \ \
* DRALED IN-SON POST OR Bv 0.16m LONG ANGLE IRON WELDED 10 THE SIGN POST ON EAGH SDE. " orr" O I =‘,—\ \
10. SIGN POSTS TO BE BACKF!LLED' WITH 19mm CRUSHER—RUN LIMESTONE. i ! I PART I I—ANDSCAP| NG \)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN METRES (m) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | |
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CENTERLINE OF ROAD

(MAJOR ROAD WITH 2-LANE ROADWAY)

(DEDICATED AS A PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY LAW NO.4961-07 AS SET OUT IN

INSTRUCMENT NO.YRII03553)

PIN 03641-1658 (LT)

SITE PLAN

SCALE 1:250

BUILDING HEIGHT:
MAXIMUM:
PROPOSED:

SETBACKS:
FRONT (SOUTH):
REAR (NORTH):
SIDE EXT (EAST):
SIDE INT. (WEST):

LANDSCAPING:

LANDSCAPING STRIP ABUTTING A STREET

LANDSCAPE AREA:

HARD SURFACE:

PARKING SPACES:

15m

8.43 m (27.66 ft)

REQUIRED
3.0m
9.0m
3.0m
3.0m

REQUIRED
3.0m
Not Required

PROPOSED
3.00m
9.85m
18.00 m
15.86 m

PROPOSED
3.0m
791.77 m? (12.87 %)

2,884.99 m?

REQUIRED (for Multiple unit buildings within Employment Zones):
2 per 100 m? of Gross Floor Area =

59.33 spaces

PROVIDED 59 spaces
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES:
REQUIRED: (4% for 13-100) 2.4 spaces
PROVIDED: 2 type A's and 1 type B's: 3 spaces
TOTAL 62 spaces
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES:
REQUIRED (2 + 0.25 per 1000 m? of G.F.A): 2.77 spaces

PROVIDED:

LOADING SPACES:

3 spaces minimum rack.

REQUIRED (for 2500 to 7500 sm Floor Area): 3 spaces

PROVIDED:

3 spaces

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
SITE. ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT
AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT HIS PERMISSION. THIS
DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
COUNTERSIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO
BE SCALED.
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MAY 17/21 | BUILDING PERMIT
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APR 14/20 | CLIENT REVIEW

OCT 27/20 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL COMMENTS
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WES SURDYKA

architect inc

5645 KEELE STREET , 2nd FLOOR , STE 108
TORONTO ONTARIO M3J 1M8
TEL (416) 630—2254 FAX (416) 630—5741
E—mail: surdykaarchitect@bellnet.ca
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